Technical Data
Original Instructions
1769 Compact I/O Modules Specifications
Catalog Numbers
The 1769 Compact I/O™ modules can be used in these applications:
• With a 1769 CompactLogix™ controller
• For expansion I/O in a MicroLogix™ 1500 controller assembly
• In an assembly with a 1769-ADN DeviceNet® adapter

Replacement door 1769-RD (2 per kit)
Vendor ID code 1
Product type code 7
Product code 67
Enclosure type rating None (open-style)
12 Rockwell Automation Publication 1769-TD006H-EN-P - November 2023
Digital I/O Modules    1769-IQ16F
1769-IQ16F
Compact 24V DC sink/source, high-speed input module
For Environmental Specifications, see page 2.
For Certifications, see page 3.
Input Wiring
24V DC
IN 1
DC
COM 2
IN 5
IN 7
IN 0
IN 2
IN 4
IN 6
DC
COM 1
+DC
(sinking)
–DC
(sourcing)
+DC
(sinking)
–DC
(sourcing)
IN 3
24V DC
IN 9
IN 11
IN 8
IN 13
IN 15
IN 14
IN 10
IN 12
+DC
(sinking)
–DC
(sourcing)
+DC
(sinking)
–DC
(sourcing)
Technical Specifications - 1769-IQ16F
Attribute 1769-IQ16F
Inputs 16 (8 points/group)
Voltage category 24V DC sink/source
Operating voltage range 10…30V DC @ 30 °C (86 °F)
10…26.4V DC @ 60 °C (140 °F)
Digital filter, off to on 0 s, 100 ms, 500 ms, 1 ms, 2 ms
Digital filter, on to off 0 s, 100 ms, 500 ms, 1 ms, 2 ms
Input delay, off to on 100 ms, typical
300 ms, max
Input delay, on to off 250 ms, typical
1 ms, max
Current draw @ 5.1V 110 mA
Heat dissipation, max 3.55 W
Off-state voltage, max 5V DC
Off-state current, max 1.5 mA
On-state voltage, min 10V DC
On-state current, min 2 mA
Inrush current, max 250 mA
Input impedance, nom 3 kW
Isolation voltage
Verified by one of these dielectric tests: 1200V AC for 1 s or
1697V DC for 1 s, input point to bus and group to group